

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-2	2470	Version:	1	Name:	Memorandum of Understanding - Un Service - Northern CA District - Adult Education		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/19/2019				In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	12/11/2019				Final action:	12/11/2019		
Enactment date:	12/1	1/2019			Enactment #	: 19-1873		
Title:	beha Disti it is	Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District, on behalf of its Adult and Career Education Department, and United Parcel Service Northern California District, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide space at 8400 Pardee Drive, Oakland, CA 94621, where it is owner/leaseholder of real property, for the District to conduct adult education classes and programming services, for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022, at no cost to the District.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 19-2470 Memorandum of Understanding - United Parcel Service Northern CA District - Adult and Career Education							
Contact:	Christian.Nelson@ousd.org							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result	
12/11/2019	1	Board of	Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District, on behalf of its Adult and Career Education Department, and United Parcel Service Northern California District, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide space at 8400 Pardee Drive, Oakland, CA 94621, where it is owner/leaseholder of real property, for the District to conduct adult education classes and programming services, for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022, at no cost to the District.